
Liberty Utilities
Rates effective February 1, 2026

Base Tariff Total
Rate PGA Rate Rate

Residential (810)
Monthly Customer Charge 31.72$                   31.72$                   
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.6067$                 0.5299$                 1.1366$                 

Residential Manchester (810MA)
Monthly Customer Charge 31.72$                   31.72$                   
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.6067$                 0.5299$                 1.1366$                 

Residential (810) Senior Citizen/Low Income
Monthly Customer Charge -$                        -$                        
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.6067$                 0.5299$                 1.1366$                 

Residential Manchester (810MA) Senior Citizen/Low Income
Monthly Customer Charge -$                        -$                        
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.6067$                 0.5299$                 1.1366$                 

General Gas Service (820) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge 64.36$                   64.36$                   
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.3664$                 0.5299$                 0.8963$                 

General Gas Service Manchester (820MA) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge 64.36$                   64.36$                   
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.3664$                 0.5299$                 0.8963$                 

General Gas Service (820) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 206.53$                 206.53$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.3664$                 0.5299$                 0.8963$                 

Res & Comm HVAC (822)
Monthly Customer Charge 31.72$                   31.72$                   
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2843$                 0.5299$                 0.8142$                 

Large Volume Service (830) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge 172.91$                 172.91$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2744$                 0.5299$                 0.8043$                 

Large Volume Service (830) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 172.91$                 172.91$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2744$                 0.5299$                 0.8043$                 

Large Volume (830) Transportation - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2200$                 0.2200$                 



Liberty Utilities
Rates effective February 1, 2026

Base Tariff Total
Rate PGA Rate Rate

CNG Service (840) 
Monthly Customer Charge 172.91$                 172.91$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2744$                 0.5299$                 0.8043$                 

Optional Gas Service (850) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
 0 - 20,000 Ccf 0.2200$                 0.4359$                 0.6559$                 
20,000-100,000 Ccf 0.1854$                 0.4359$                 0.6213$                 
Over 100,000 Ccf 0.1546$                 0.4359$                 0.5905$                 

Transportation (860) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
 0 - 20,000 Ccf 0.2200$                 0.2200$                 
Next 80,000 Ccf 0.1854$                 0.1854$                 
100,000 and over Ccf 0.1546$                 0.1546$                 

Transportation (860) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
 0 - 20,000 Ccf 0.2200$                 0.2200$                 
Next 80,000 Ccf 0.1854$                 0.1854$                 
100,000 and over Ccf 0.1546$                 0.1546$                 

Economic Development (880)
Adjustment Factor applied to Qualifying Consumption
Year 1 60%
Year 2 70%
Year 3 80%
Year 4 90%
After 48 months 100%

Local Gas Transportation (870) 
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.0911$                 0.0911$                 

Cogen (892) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.3647$                 0.4359$                 0.8006$                 

Large Tonnage (893) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2875$                 0.4359$                 0.7234$                 

Large Tonnage (893) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge 852.58$                 852.58$                 
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) 0.2875$                 0.4359$                 0.7234$                 



Liberty Utilities
Rates effective February 1, 2026

Base Tariff Total
Rate PGA Rate Rate

PGA Rate - Cost of Gas and Interstate Transportation


	Rate Summary

